#x*¥k MEBS Main Test Menu Final T¢' Data Summary *%k%*

Serial Rumber: 0001

Model Number: MLBS-2020B

Time: 3:31:59 FPM

Date: 12/3/2015

Minimum Frequency: 2000.000 MH=z

Maximum Frequency: 20000.000 MH=z

Frequency Step Size: 0.000025 MHz

Extarnal 100 MHz PLL Reference Frequency: 10.0 MH=z
Maximum RF Level (Min.): 10.0 dBm

Maximum RF Level (Max.): 19.0 dBm

Minimum Operating Temperature: 0.0 Degrees C.
Maximum Operating Temperature: 50.0 Degrees C.
MBS Firmware Version: 1.0 Dec 19 2012

MIWI Sales Order #: 20-0001

MLWI Outline Drawing #: 201-001 A

Final Test Data Check Point Status:

Config data file backup = Pass
Coarsa Cal file = Pass
Fine Cal file = Pass
Frequency Lock test file = Pass
RF Max Power test file = Pass
Harmonics test file = Pass
Random Spur test file = Pass
Switching Speed test file = Pass
Phase Noise test file = Pass
NOVO Locked = Pass
Unit Health = Pass
Xtal SH Exists = Pass
Last Salf Tast = Pass
Full Cal Status = Pass
Coarse Cal = Pass
Fine Cal = Pass
PLL Locked S8tatus = Pass
MLWI Job # = Pass
MLWI Drawing # = Pass
Current Self Test Run = Pass

Pass - Unit is Ready to Ship

Labael unit per outline drawing listed abova.
Fill out all paperwork and submit to QA for inspection.
Copy all paperwork to include in shipping box.

SHIPPING CHECKLIST:

1. Labeled unit with SMA connector protectors installed
2. USB cable (1 per unit)

3. Ethernet Cable(l par unit)

4. AC Power Cable({l per unit)

5. MLBS support CD Rom (1 per unit)

6. MLBS quick start guide (1 per unit)

7. Copy of completed C of C

8. Copy of test data packet (1 per unit)

9. Copy of outline drawing {1 per unit)

10. Copy of completed Packing list (1 per unit)

Notes:

Place bubble wrapped unit into the custom shipping container.
Place CD and all cables into tha custom shipping container.
Place paperwork on top of unit.

Saal the box. place two Fragile Equipment stickers on box and ship product.

Place two Fragile Equipment stickers on box and ship product.

Initials: !22 Date: 12[ 3 z \{
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*%k+¥% Frequency Lock Test from 200" "Hz to 20000 MHz in 10 MHz Steps **¥¥*

Serial Number: 0001

Model Number: MLBS-2020B

Time: 10:17:26 AM

Date: 12/3/2015

Minimym Frequency: 2000 MHz
Maximym Frequency: 20000 MHz
Temparature: +32.3C Deg. C

NOVQ State: Locked

Accuracy Testad to: +/-0.002 MHz

Begin Frequency Lock Test from 2000 MHz to 20000 MHz in 10 MHz Steps

Total Frequency Errora: 0

Pinish Time: 10:22:06 AM

Bagin Random Frequency Lock Test from 2000 MHz to 20000 MHz (1000 Frequencies)
Total Ramdom Fraquency Errors: 0

Finish Time: 10:24:44 AM

+3.0Vv = +03.0V = Pass
+3.3V = +03.3V = Pass
+5.0v = +05.0V = Pass

+15.0V = +15.2V = Pass
=15.0V = -14,9V = Pass
Finish Time: 10:24:44 AM
Total Errors: 0

Pass



Wodel # MLBS-20208 Serial # 0001

Print

Min Power 10.0 dBm

Max Power: 15.0 dBm

Temp. . +33.6C Deg.

Maximum RF Output Power vs. Frequency

Date: 12-03-2015

Time: 100544

Status = Pass
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Frequency, MHz

20000

Max Levelad Pwr. N/& dBm Min Leveled Pwr: N/A dBm

Laveled Pwr Set Max dBm

Lavel Flatness Spec: +/-3.0 dB




#kkk% Harmonic Test from 2000.00007 " MHz to 20000.000000 MHz in 100 MHz Ste

Model Number: MLBS-2020B

Sarial Number: Q001

Time: 8:54:38 AM

Date: 12/3/2015

Minimum Frequency: 2000.000000 MH=z
Maxinmum Frequency: 20000.000000 MH=z
Current Unit Temperature: +31.1C Deg. C
Harmonic Spec Lewvel (In Band): -12.0 dBc

Frequency Lavel Harm #
2000 MH= ~16 dBc 3
2100 MHz -14 dBc 3
2200 MH=z -14 dBe 3
2300 MH= =14 dBc 3
2400 MH=z -14 dBe 3
2500 MHz -14 dBec 3
2600 MH= -13 dBc 3
2700 MH= -13 dBc 3
2800 MHZ -14 dBc 3
2900 MH= =15 dBc 3
3000 MH=z -16 dBc 3
3100 MH=z -15 dBc 3
3200 wMH=Z =16 dBe 3
3300 MH=z -15 dBc 3
3400 MHZ -14 dBc 3
3500 MH=z =14 dBe 3
3600 MH=z -13 dBc 3
3700 MHZz -13 dBe 3
3800 MHz =13 dBc 3
3900 MH=z -14 dBc 3
4000 MH=z -15 dBc 3
4100 ME= =16 dBc 3
4200 MH= -17 dBc 3
4300 MHz -18 dBe 2
4400 MH=z =17 dBc 2
4500 MH=z -17 dBc 3
4600 MH=Z -16 dBec 3
4700 MH=z =15 dBc 3
4800 MH=z -1l5 dBe 3
4900 MH=z -14 dBec 3
5000 MH= -14 dJdBec 3
5100 MHz -15 dBe 3
5200 MH=z =16 dBc 2
5300 MH= -16 dBc 2
5400 MHz -16 dBec 2
5500 MH= =16 dBc 2
5600 MH=z -15 dBe 3
5700 MHz -16 dBc 3
5800 MH= =15 dBe 3
5900 MH= -15 dBe 3
6000 MHz -15 dBc 3
6100 MH=z -15 dBc 3
6200 MH=z -16 dBc 3
6300 MH= -16 dBa 3
6400 MH=z -17 dBc 3
6500 MHz -16 dBe 3
6600 MH=z =16 dBc 3
6700 MH= -1l6 dBe 3
6800 MH=z -17 dBe 3
6500 MH=z =17 dBc 3
7000 MH=z -16 dBe 3
7100 MHz =17 dBec 3
7200 MHE= -18 dBc 3
7300 MHz -18 dBe 3
7400 MH=z =20 dBc 3
7500 MHz -20 dBc 3
7600 MH=z ~20 dBe 3
7700 MH=z =21 dBc 3
7800 MH= -20 dBc 3
7900 MH=z -20 dBec 3
BOO0 MH=z =19 dBc 2
Bl100 MH=z -19 dBec 3
8200 MH=z -18 dBc 2
8300 MH= -16 dBc 2
8400 MH= -16 dBe 2
8500 MH=z =14 dBc 2
8600 MHz -14 dBe 2
8700 MH=z =14 dBc 2
8800 MH=z -14 dBc 2
8900 MHz -15 dBec 2
9000 MH=z =16 dBc 2

Status
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
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PASS
PASS
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PASS
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PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
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PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
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PASS
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PASS
PASS
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PASS
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PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
Pass
PASS
PASS
PASS
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PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
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9100

9200

9300

9400

9500

9600

9700

9800

9900

10000
10100
16200
10300
10400
10500
10600
10700
10800
10900
11000
11100
11200
11300
11400
11500
11600
11700
11800
11900
12000
12100
12200
12300
12400
12500
12600
12700
12800
12900
13000
13100
13200
13300
13400

* MH=Z

MHZ
MH=z
MHzZ
MH=z
MHZ
MH=z
MHz
MHzZ
MH=z
MHz
MHz
MH=
MHZ
MHz
MHZ
MH=z
MH=
MHzZ
MH=z
MHz
MHzZ
MHZ
MHZ
MHz
MHz
MH=z
MHz
MH=z
MHz
MHz
MH=Z
MH=z
MHz
MH=z
MHz
MHz
MHz
MH2z
MH=z
MHz
MHZ
MH=
MHZ

~-16
-18
-19
-19
-18
-18
-19
-21
-20
=21
-25
-25
-26
-25
-33
-30
=31
-33
-31
=31
-31
-30
~30
-29
-26
=25
-23
-21
=21
=21
-20
-21
=21
-24
=25
-24
-25
-26
=27
-26
-25
=25
-24
-25

Nunber of Failuras:

Finish Mime:

dBc
dBe
dBc
dBc
dBc
dBec
dBc
dBc
dBe
dBc
dBo
dBc
dBc
dBe
dBc
dBe
dBa
dBc
dBe
dBc
dBc
dBe
dBec
dBe
dBc
dBc

dBc
dBc

dBc
dBc

dBc
dBc
dBec
dBc
dBe
dBc
dBc
dBe
dBc
dBc
dBc

9:08:07 aM

Harmonic Readings complete

Pass
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#*%*%% Random Spur Test from 2000 M

Serial Wumber: 0001

Model Number: MLBS-2020B
Time: 9:17:15 AM
Data: 12/3/2015
Minimum Frequency: 2000 MHz
Maximum Frequency: 20000 MH=z

Analyzer Frequency Span Tested: 2 kHz to 2000 MHz

Spur lLeawvel Spec <=: -60.0 dBc
Number of Frequencies Tested: 25
Temperature: +31.6C Deg. C

NOVO State: Locked

Random Frequency

Frequency
Fraquency
Frequency
Frequency
Frequency
Frequency
Freguency
Frequency
Frequency
Fraquency
Frequency
Frequency
Fregquency
Frequency
Frequency
Frequency
Fragquency
Fraquency
Fraquency
Fraguency
Frequency
Frequency
Fraquency
Frequency
Frequency

Tested
Tested
Tasted
Tested
Tastad
Tested
Tasted
Tested
Tested
Tested
Tastad
Teated
Tested
Tastad
Testad
Tested
Tested
Teated
Tasted
Tasted
Tested
Tastad
Tested
Taested
Tastad

10286.008 MH=z
9006,501 MH=z
2435.723 MHz
11163.866 MH=z
3811.049 MH=z
14888.603 MH=z
14974.382 MHz
12299, %20 MHz
14977.611 MH=z
18448.410 MH=z
12258.295 MHz
15895.193 MHz
18768.161 MH=
7875.237 MHz
7081.751 MHz
18995.695 MHz
7438.829 MHz
12842.608 MH=z
3657.968 MHz
15691.188 MH=z
16156.883 MH=z
4659.781 MHZ
5091.579 MHz
16966.227 MH=
11437.706 MH=z

Total Spur Errors: 0

Finish Time: 9:49:30 AM

Pass

to 20000 MHz *¥*ik

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pasa
Pass
Pass
Pass
Passg
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass



kkkk% Sywitching Speed Test from 2¢° 0 to 20000.0 MHz in 100 1000 MHz & Ful nd Steps **kkd

Model Mumber: MLSP-2020BD

Serial Number: 0011

Time: 12:59:36 PM

Date: 12/1/201%

Minimum Frequency: 2000.000 MH=z
Maximum Frequency: 20000.000 MHz
Current Unit Temperature: +29.4C Deg. C
Switching Speed Spec:

For a 100 MHz Step: 1.0 mS

For a 1000 MHz Step: 3.0 mS

For a Full Band Step: 5.0 mS

For 25 Random Jumps - Max Time Range: 1.0 to 5.0 mS

Frequency Step Meas. Speed Status

100 MHz Step Up = 0.6 mS Pass

100 MHz Step Down = 0.4 m8 Pass

1000 MHz Step Up = 1.5 m8 Pass

1000 MHz Step Down = 1.4 mS8 Pass

Full band Step Up = 5.0 m8 Pass

Full band Step Down = 4.7 mS Passg

Frequency Step (MHZ) Step Size (MHz) Meas. Speed Status
Random Jump From 2000.0 To 2754.0 754.0 1.3 n8 Pass
Random Jump From 2754.0 To 3092.0 338.0 0.8 mS Pass
Random Jump Frem 3092.0 To 1723B.0 14146.0 4.3 mS Pass
Random Jump From 17238.0 To 13385.0 -3843.0 2.4 ns Pass
Random Jump From 13395.0 To 14282.0 887.0 1.6 mS Pass
Random Jump From 14282.0 To 9982.0 -4300.0 2.4 mS Pass
Random Jump From 9982.0 To 4180.0 ~-5802.0 2.6 m8 Pasga
Random Jump From 4180.0 To 12736.0 8556.0 3.3 ms Pass
Random Jump From 12736.0 To 15429.0 2693.0 2.3 mS Pass
Random Jump From 15429.0 To 17027.0 1598.0 1.9 ms Pass
Random Jump From 17027.0 To 644B8.0 -10579.0 3.2 mS§ Pasgs
Random Jump From 6448.0 To 8350.0 1902.0 2.0 m8 Pass
Random Jump From 8350.0 To 2060.0 -6290.0 3.1 ms Pass
Random Jump Prom 2060.0 To 6804.0 4744.0 2.6 mS Pass
Random Jump From 6B04.0 To 6760.0 -44.0 0.5 mS Pass
Random Jump From 6760.0 To 8577.0 1B17.0 1.9 mS Paes
Random Jump From B577.0 To 3879.0 -4698.0 2.5 mS Pass
Random Jump From 3879.0 To 5152.0 1273.0 1.7 mS Pass
Random Jump From 5152.0 To 15641.0 10489.0 3.8 mS Pass
Random Jump From 15641.0 To 6126.0 -9515.0 3.1 mS Pass
Random Jump From 6126.0 To 5646.0 -480.0 1.0 m8 Pass
Random Jump From 5646.0 To 13784.0 8138.0 3.3 mS Pass
Random Jump From 13784.0 To 11106.0 -2678.0 2.0 mS Pass
Random Jumgp From 11106.0 To 13676.0 2570.0 2.3 ms Pass
Random Jump From 13676.0 To 12157.0 -1519.0 1.7 ms Pass

Number 0
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Finish Time: 1:09:46 PM
Switching Speed Readings complete

Pas



*k++* Phagse Noise Tast from 2000 »

Model Number: MLBS-2020B

Serial Number: 0001

Time: 8:35:26 AM

Date: 12/1/2015

Minimum Frequeancy: 2000 MH=
Maximum Frequency: 20000 MHz
Number of Frequencies Tasted: 11
Cyrrent Loop Gain (LG) Betting:

Current Unit Temperature: +25.7C Deg. C

Phase Noise Spec @ Offset:
@ 100 Hz = -70.0 dBec/Hz
g 1.0 kHz = -B6.0 dBc/Hz
@ 10.0 kHz = -80.0 dBc/Hz
@ 100 kHz = -104.0 dBc/Hz
8 1.0 MHz = -134.0 dBc/Hz
@ 10.0 MHz = -150 dBc/Hz

Measurad:

Frequency 100 H=z 1 kH=z

1999,997 -91.8 -106.9
3800.000 -85.6 -102.9
5600.000 -82.8 -99.9

7400.000 -84.1 -98.2

9200.000 -78.3 -95.9

11000.000 -17.6 -94.0

12800.000 -76.5 -93.2

14600.000 -75.8 -92.6

16400.000 -75.0 -90.5

18200.000 -74.5 -90.0

20000.000 -72.6 -88.1

Number of Failures: 0
Finish Time: 8:39:54 AM
Phase Noise Readings Complets

Pass

10 kH=z

-107.7
-104.1
~100.5
-99.
-96.
~95.
~-93.
-92.
-89,
-87.
-81.

"o SRS BES RS N PN W -]

100 kHz

-118.
-121.
-120.
-120.
-118.
-118.

AWWwo ot

1 MHz

~142.
-147,
=147,
-147.
-146.
=144,
-143.
-143.
-141.
=140,
-135.
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to 20000 MHz in 1800 MHz Steps *&k*¥

10 MHZ

-161.4
-166.7

-167.
-166.
-165.
=-160.
-160.
-159.
-155.
-153.
=-153.

M~

Status

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass



